



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं: भा.वि.प्रा./रा.गं.भ./आई.एम.यू./अभि.(सि)/नाम प्लेट /W-140/2022-23 -50
No: AAI/RGB/IMU/(E-C)/Name Plate/W-140/2022-23 -50

दिनांक: 06-09-2022
Dated: 06-09-2022

सेवा में,

मैसर्स स्टार ग्लो,
M/s Star Glow,
अपार्टमेंट नं:- 5, यशवंत प्लेस,
Apartment No. 5, Yashwant Place,
चाणक्य पुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-110021

विषय:- राजीव गांधी भवन, नई दिल्ली में वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए नाम प्लेटें / श्वेत लेखन बोर्ड एवं सॉफ्ट बोर्ड उपलब्ध कराने के लिए वार्षिक दर अनुबंध।

Sub:- Annual rate contract for providing name plates / white writing board & soft board in R.G Bhawan, New Delhi for the year 2022-23.

सन्दर्भ :- 1) 17-08-2022 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा
2) ई-निविदा आईडी 2022_AAI_121485_1

Ref :- 1) Your E-tender dated 17-08-2022
2) Tender ID : 2022_AAI_121485_1

प्रिय महोदय,

Dear Sir,

- उपर्युक्त निर्दिष्ट कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत आइटम दरों पर कुल Rs. 3,76,250.00 (रुपये तीन लाख छिहत्तर हजार दो सौ पचास केवल) जो कि निविदा में रखी गई उचित लागत Rs 4,88,133.45 (रुपये चार लाख अठारसी हजार एक सौ तैंतीस और पैतालीस पैसे केवल) (जीएम टी को छोड़कर) से (-)22.92% कम है, अद्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 3,76,250.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy- Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) which is (-)22.92% below the Justified Cost of Rs. 4,88,133.45 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Three and Forty-Five Paise only) (excluding GST).

- संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-सिविल)-आई.एम.यू. भारतीय विमानपत्तन, प्राधिकरण, राजीव गांधी भवन, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-110003 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने के लिए संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-सिविल)-आई.एम.यू. भारतीय विमानपत्तन, प्राधिकरण, राजीव गांधी भवन, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-03 के कार्यालय में कार्य प्रारम्भ करने की निर्धारित तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर तक उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार 100/- रुपये (रुपये सौ केवल) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-ज्यूडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जायेगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

It. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)-IMU AAI, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110003, shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of It. General Manager (Engg.- Civil) -IMU, AAI, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi by 15 days from stipulated date of start to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- आपकी ई-निविदा के साथ प्राप्त 9,789.00 रुपये (रुपये नौ हजार सात सौ नवासी केवल) की अग्रिम धनराशि को सी. पी. पी. पोर्टल पर ए. ओ. सी. अपलोड करने के बाद सी. पी. पी. पोर्टल के माध्यम से वापस किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में 37,625.00 रुपये (रुपये सैंतीस हजार छः सौ पचास केवल) जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौती संविदा कागजात की शर्त 1 ए पृष्ठ 16 के अनुसार कर ली जाएगी।

राजीव गांधी भवन
Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan

सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा नई दिल्ली- 110003
Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110003

एन. सी.आई. / N.P. VERMA 2950
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
राजीव गांधी भवन / Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan
सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा / Safdarjung Airport
नई दिल्ली-110003 / New Delhi-110003

The earnest money amount of Rs. 9,789.00 (Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine only) received along with your e-tender will be returned through CPP portal after uploading the AoC on CPP Portal. Please deposit Rs. 37,625.00 (Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of clause no. 1A on page 16 of the tender document.

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971 एवं केन्द्र व राज्य सरकारों के नियम और बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996, जैसा कि निविदा कागजात की जीसीसी के पृष्ठ संख्या 49-55 पर शर्त 19 में निर्दिष्ट है, तदसंबन्धी प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 49 -55 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको सहायक महाप्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-सिविल)-I, आईओएम0यू0, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, राजीव गाँधी भवन, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली, से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा ही किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)-I, IMU, AAI, R.G. Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने की समयावधि 12 (बारह) महीने होगी और यह समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के पश्चात 10 वें दिन से प्रारम्भ माना जायेगा।

Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 12 (Twelve) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः प्रभारी-अभियंता के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया प्राप्ति भेजें तथा इसके साथ संलग्न पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके प्राप्ति के प्रमाणस्वरूप इसे अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पास वापस भेज दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी पाठ ही मान्य होगा।

In case of any discrepancy is found then English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय

Your faithfully,

संलग्न -अनुसूची :ए

Encl: Schedule-A

06/09/22
र. ग. भवन, नई दिल्ली
संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-सिविल)-I, आईओएम0यू0, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, राजीव गाँधी भवन, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली
Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)-I, IMU, AAI, R.G. Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport
अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, नई दिल्ली

For and on behalf of the Chairman
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)-AMU

Name of Work: Annual rate contract for providing name plates/white writing board & soft board in R. G. Bhawan, New Delhi for the year 2022-23.

Contract No: (2022_AM_121485_1)

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :

STAR GLOW

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, also the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SL No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Inclusive of all taxes but Exclusive of GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes but GST) in Words	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes but GST) in Words	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes but GST) in Words	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes but GST) in Words	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes but GST) in Words
1	Supply & fixing of single name plate (BI-Lingual) made of 2mm thick stainless steel with embossed colour alpha numeric signage with provision of adequate holes for fixing on the wall or door and to be fixed with the help of 4nos. Screw/PVC fastener or as required as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	150000.00	Sqcm	1.15	172500.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	Supply & fixing single Name plate (BI-Lingual) made of 3mm thick plastic sheet with message & graphics duly plaster cut to be fixed on the wall with the help of screw/ PVC fastener or as required as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	150000.00	Sqcm	0.80	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
3	Supply & fixing of name plate (BI-Lingual) made of 2mm thick brass sheet with embossed colour alphanumeric signage fixed on wooden base duly polished with adequate arrangement for fixing on wall or door as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	500.00	Sqcm	1.30	650.00	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Only
4	Supplying and fixing of brass letter (hindi and english) of height 2" cut from brass sheet 4mm or 6mm thick fixed on wooden frame as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. (wooden frame to be paid separately).	60.00	each	40.80	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only	INR Two Thousand Only	INR Two Thousand Only	INR Two Thousand Only
5	Supply and fixing of wooden plate on which brass letter is to be fixed duly polished as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	2500.00	Sqcm	0.30	750.00	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Supplying and fixing of Pin-up board of required size with edges covered with aluminium frame and surface of board should be covered with velvet pin up cloth as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Sqm	865.00	21625.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
7	Supplying and fixing of white writing board of required size with edges covered with aluminium frame as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Sqm	865.00	21625.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
8	Providing & placing of placing height adjustable stainless steel grade 304 stands / podium made of 3 inch pipe and one & half inch at top with adjustable with locking arrangements. The top frame is of acrylic sheet of size 45360 cm. the base of stands is fixed to round plate and top is with 20mm & 20 cm stainless steel plate to give support acrylic sheet as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	each	3000.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only	INR Three Thousand Only	INR Three Thousand Only	INR Three Thousand Only

Signature of Bidder: 
Name of Bidder: STAR GLOW
Address: 12, Ganga Nagar, New Delhi-110003
Contact No: 9876543210
Email: star.glow@gmail.com

